Data Sheet
Broadcom AV02-0886EN
July 10, 2023
Description
The Broadcom® HCNR200/201 high-linearity analog
optocoupler consists of a high-performance AlGaAs LED
that illuminates two closely matched photodiodes. The input
photodiode monitors, and therefore stabilizes, the light

HCNR200 and HCNR201 Data Sheet High-Linearity Analog Optocouplers
Schematic
Ordering Information
HCNR200/HCNR201 is UL Recognized with 5000 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577.
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option column
to form an order entry.
Example 1:
HCNR200-550E to order product of Gull Wing Surface Mount package in Tape and Reel packaging with IEC/EN/ DIN
EN 60747-5-5 VIORM = 1414 Vpeak Safety Approval and UL 5000 Vrms for 1 minute rating and RoHS compliant.
Example 2:
HCNR201 to order product of 8-Pin Widebody DIP package in Tube packaging with UL 5000 Vrms for 1 minute rating
and non RoHS compliant.
Option data sheets are available. Contact your Broadcom sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
NOTE: The notation �#XXX� is used for existing products, while (new) products launched since July 15, 2001 and RoHS
compliant will use �-XXXE�.
Part
Number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape and
Reel
UL 5000
Vrms/
1 Minute
rating
IEC/EN/DIN EN
60747-5-5
VIORM = 1414 Vpeak Quantity
RoHS
Compliant
Non-RoHS
Compliant
HCNR200
HCNR201
-000E no option 400-mil
Widebody
DIP-8
X 42 per tube
-300E #300 X X X 42 per tube
-500E #500 X X X X 750 per reel
-050E #050 X X 42 per tube
-350E #350 X X X X 42 per tube
-550E #550 X X X X X 750 per reel
3
4
1
2
V F
-
+ I F
IPD1
6
5
I PD2
8
7
NC
NC
PD2 CATHODE
PD2 ANODE
LED CATHODE
LED ANODE
PD1 CATHODE
PD1 ANODE
Broadcom AV02-0886EN
3
HCNR200 and HCNR201 Data Sheet High-Linearity Analog Optocouplers
Package Outline Drawings
Figure 1:  8-Pin DIP